



## Legislation Text

---

**File #:** 08-00859, **Version:** 1

---

Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 3 to the Professional Services contract with Lenvik & Minor Architects for the Isla Vista Fool Patrol Project which extends the Contract time from July 30, 2008 to January 30, 2009 and increases the not-to-exceed amount by seventy five thousand dollars and no cents (\$75,000.00) to a total of \$246, 079.02.

[Enter body here.]